DX A40/X-A40/HM
Bedienungsanleitung 2–10
Operating instructions 11–19
Mode d’emploi 20–28
Istruzioni d’uso 29–37
Manual de instruções 38–46
Manual de instrucciones 47–55
��δδηηγγιιεεςς  		ρρηησσεεωωςς 56–64

Die vorliegende Garantie umfasst sämtliche Garantieverpflichtungen seitens Hilti und ersetzt
alle früheren oder gleichzeitigen Erklärungen, schriftlichen oder mündlichen Verabredungen
betreffend Garantien.Bestellbezeichnung Farbe Stärke
6.8/11 M gelb gelb mittel
6.8/11 M grün grün schwach
Kartuschen
2
Nach den Reinigungsarbeiten das Markiergerät in der umgekehrten Reihenfolge zusammen-
bauen. Die Leistungsregulierung auf mini (1) zurückdrehen. Beim Einsetzen der Abgaskol-
benrückführung in das Gerätegehäuse die Schraube in der Abgaskolbenrückführung (als Mar-
kierung) mit dem Pfeil am Gerätegehäuse ausrichten. (Befinden sich die zwei Führungsstifte
der Abgaskolbenrückführung in der richtigen Stellung, kann die Abgaskolbenrückführung
mühe los eingeführt werden.
2
1
1+
–
1
1
Menge Beschreibung Artikelnummer
� 1 Zwischenstück kpl. 267920/7
� 1 Schlagstück HM kpl. 268014/8
� 1 O-Ring 34×5 268003/1
� 2 Dämpfelement 268000/7
� 1 Gehäuse HM kpl. 268013/0
� 4 Zylinderschraube M6×30 72477/3
� 4 Schnorr-S-Scheibe 6 70489/9
	 1 DruckstückM8 268002/3
 1 Kolben X-AP15H 267900/9
� 1 Achse kpl. 267998/3
� 1 Kugel 6.8 7787/5
 1 Schild Warnung 23579/6
Printed: 07.07.2013 | Doc-Nr: PUB / 5069864 / 000 / 00
11
Technical data:
Weight: 2.0 kg
Marking characters: reference the data sheet 23484/C
DXA40 with steel marking head
Technical data:
Weight: 4.75 kg
Tool length: 410 mm (16″)
Marking characters: reference the data sheet 23484/C
Cartridges: 6.8/11M green and yellow
90% of all marking can be carried out using the green power load. The yellow power
load is one step higher. Please use the lowest possible power load in order to keep
wear of the piston, impact extractor and marking characters to a minimum.
Positioning marks on the X-A40/HM steel marking head
X-A40/HM steel marking head and piston
In order to facilitate more precise marking, positioning marks have been inscribed on the
marking head housing.

This constitutes Hilti's entire obligation with regard to warranty and supersedes all prior or
contemporaneous comments and oral or written agreements concerning warranties.
Ordering designation Colour code Power level
6.8/11 M yellow yellow medium
6.8/11 M green green light
Cartridges
2
After cleaning, assemble the tool in reverse order. Set power regulation to min. (1). When
putting the exhaust gas piston return unit into the housing, the mark on the piston return unit
(screw) must align with the mark on the housing. When the two guide pins of the piston return
unit are properly positioned, the piston return unit can be screwed in without any great effort.
2
1
1+
–
1
1
Quantity Ordering designation Item no.
� 1 Adap. p. assy. 267920/7
� 1 Impact extractor (anvil) 268014/8
� 1 O-ring 34×5 268003/1
� 2 Absorber 268000/7
� 1 Housing HM assy. 268013/0
� 4 Hex Skt Scr M6×30 72477/3
� 4 Schnorr washer 6 70489/9
	 1 Pressure piece M8 268002/3
 1 Piston X-AP15H 267900/9
� 1 Axle assy. 267998/3
� 1 Ball 6.8 7787/5
 1 Label warning 23579/6
Printed: 07.07.2013 | Doc-Nr: PUB / 5069864 / 000 / 00
Hilti = registered trademark of Hilti Corp., Schaan W 2217 1100 1,5-Pos. 2 1 Printed in Liechtenstein © 2000
Right of technical and programme changes reserved S. E. & O.
DEUTSCHLAND:
Hilti Deutschland GmbH
Hiltistraße 22, 86916 Kaufering
Ihr direkter Draht zu Hilti:
Bau/Holz/Metall: 0130/18 2010
SHK/Elektro: 0130/18 2020
Industrie/Behörden: 0130/18 2030
ÖSTERREICH:
Hilti Austria Gesellschaft m.b.H.
Zentrale
1231 Wien
Altmannsdorfer Straße 165
Telefon: 01/66101
Telefax: 01/66101 (DW 340)
Telex: 1-32562, BTX* 6123 #
SCHWEIZ:
Hauptverwaltung/Administration:
Hilti (Schweiz) AG
Soodstrasse 61
8134 Adliswil/Zürich
Telefon 0844/848485
Telefax 0844/848486
31
11
85
/F
GREAT BRITAIN:
Hilti (Gt. Britain) Limited
Hilti House
1 Trafford Wharf Road, Trafford Park
Manchester M171BY
Telephone 0161-8861000
Fax 0161-8488876
Credit Service Line: 0161-8861300
IRELAND:
Hilti (Fastening Systems) Limited
Dublin Office:
Dublin Industrial Estate
Finglas Road, Glasnevin
Dublin 11
Telephone (01) 303422, Telefax (01) 303569
AUSTRALIA:
Hilti (Aust.) Pty Ltd
23 Egerton Street
Silverwater NSW 2128
Tel: 1312 92
NEW ZEALAND:
Hylton Parker Fasteners
Hylton Parker & Co. Ltd.